AMITY UNIVERSITY
RAJASTHAN

Kant Kalwar, NH-11-C,
Jaipur (Rajasthan) 303002
Tel: 01426 - 405678

Fax: 01426 - 405679

FEEDBACK
REPORT
20138-2019

Internal Quality Assurance Cell

Amity City Office: Amity House, C-119, Lal Kothi Scheme, Behind Vidhan Sabha, Jaipur - 302 015, Telefax- 0141-4735000, 2744350



AMITY

UNIVERSITY

AMITY UNIVERSITY
RAJASTHAN

Kant Kalwar, NH-11-C,
Jaipur (Rajasthan) 303002
Tel: 01426 - 405678

Fax: 01426 - 405679

0 Feedback Analysis Report & Action Taken Report
Student
Teachers/Faculty
Employers
Alumni
Parents

gl lw|N|Rk|=

Amity City Office: Amity House, C-119, Lal Kothi Scheme, Behind Vidhan Sabha, Jaipur - 302 015, Telefax- 0141-4735000, 2744350



Feedback on my

B i o by 0| i cou el | i oot | "85 | oy it i o s e, £ PSSI,  tsi i :
e e R el e L el e :
ASET| 342 336 333 3.43 345 3.36 3.46 337 3.42 30.60
ASAP| 354 3.37 321 325 320 327 332 336 3.42 29.94
AUT | 3.84 3.86 3.84 3.76 3.80 391 3.94 3.90 3.86 34.71
AIB 3.41 325 327 3.34 337 3.37 329 338 336 30.04
ALS | 362 3.50 347 3.43 346 347 3.55 3.45 3.56 3151
ASCO|  3.66 371 3.63 3.65 3.62 3.63 3.65 3.67 3.77 32.99
ASFA| 356 3.52 324 3.40 3.65 3.42 3.60 3.58 3.60 31.57
ABS | 3.19 3.15 3.16 301 3.09 3.12 3.17 326 3.19 28.45
Total | 2824 27.72 27.15 27.37 27.64 27.55 27.98 2797 28.18 249.81
AUR | 3.53 3.47 339 3.42 3.46 3.44 3.50 3.50 3.52 31.23




S.No |

- Parameters Analysisoutof5 | Action Taken Report
The learning out s in this co .
I e outromes In this course are 3.53 Ensure alignment of PO/PSO/CO
clearly identified
The learning experiences in this course
2 . ) 3.47
help me to achieve the learning outcomes
Hol has to connect with course profile
3 The learning resources in this course help 3.39
me to achieve the learning outcomes ’
The assessment tasks in this course
4 |evaluate my achievement of the learning 342 Provide diverse range in assessments tools
outcomes
5 Fecdback‘on fy work n this coursc-helps 3.46 Feedback is integral part of administration
me to achieve the learning outcomes
h in thi i i . .
“he work!oad in this course is appropriate Board of Studies Confirms the credit balance
6 [to the achievement of the learning 3.44
and semester load
outcomes.
7 The quality of teaching in this course helps 3.50 IQAC/Dean Academics monitor quality
me to achieve the learning outcomes ' delivary
8 I make best use of the learning experiences 350
in this course ) . :
Respective deaprtment are committed for
quality delivary
9 |Overall, [ am satisfied with this course 3.52

A

Directori

Amity University Rajasthan

1ATDY]
JAall uR




AMITY UNIVERSITY RAJASTHAN

Internal Quality Assurance Cell

Action taken Report of Faculty Feedback 2018-19

S.No

Parameters

Average out of 5

Action Taken Report

The  University provides academic
autonomy to design & implement
advanced pedagogy such as case studies,
industry integrations, flip classes, field
exercises, MOOCS/LMS, Projects etc.

4.64

University further enhance decentralisation

The infrastructure of the University is
conducive  for interactive  learning
environment.

4.64

Best in class infra, will strengthen

University encourages to strengthen and
develop industry oriented new
programmes/courses.

4.59

Connect with industry academic council

University provides adequate time and
resources for Teaching, Learning and
Incentives for research and innovation.

4.47

Hol are maintaning balance in the same

University organizes brainstorming
sessions, interdisciplinary cluster meetings
and industry advisory connects to review
and update curriculum.

4.69

Connect Board of Studies, ndustry academic council and internal
quality assurance cell

Department/schools extend assistance in
implementing research plans and provide
hassle free environment.

4.69

Hol will ensure the same

University provides supporting
infrastructure  Faculty Accommodation,
Mess & other eateries, convenience shops,
medical support and facilities, faculty club
and Sports facilities for welfare of faculty
and staff.

4.51

State of Art infra & Facility , continuosly strengthning

University encourages to
organize/participate in workshops/
conference/ community services/!
consultancy etc. to keep oneself updated as
per industry requirement.

4.47

The University follows transparent and
employee friendly HR policies (Leave &
Fringe benefits, DBT of salaries, Maternity
benefits etc.)

4.25

Connect IQAC & HR for further Strengthning

10

The University has a healthy working
environment and good governances.

4.49

Administration and other governace are transparent

11

The University encourages green practices
and undertakes community services on
regular basis.

4.56

Committed towards quality delivary in sustainable manner




Analysis of | =
______ i1 L Action Taken Report
s B
1 Being able to communicate effectively 4.14 ASCENT Ensures the same
2 A commitment to ethical practice 443 HOI and DSW will train accordingly
3 Being flexible and adaptable 414 University believes in holistic development of its students
4 Being able to organize work and manage time effectively ~ |4.71 students will train in way to manage the same
5 Being willing to face and learn from errors and listen openly 443 Connect to HOI & mentors
to feedback
6 Wanting to produce as good a job as possible 4.43 o )
University ensures future & industry ready students
" | The ability to empathize with and work productively with
" : 4.43
people from a wide range of backgrounds . ]
Placement cell trains students for industry
3 A willingness to listen to different point of views before 414
coming to a decision '
9 Being able to set and justify priorities 443 o
University Produce human resources
10 Being able to develop and contribute positively to team- 471
based projects ) Department percoalte this quality to work in team




Are you proud to be
an AMITIAN ?

90.38

86.15

100.00

100.00

76.47

98.11

100.00

84.21

1120.36

93.36

The learning had in
the University is
useful in my career
(on- job/off the job.)

86.05

88.46

80.00

85.7

100.00

100.00

88.24

92.86

91.51

100.00

68.42

1068.75

89.06

Do you want to be a
part of growth of the
University?

86.63

90.38

75.38

92.86

100.00

100.00

94.12

100.00

94.34

80.00

68.42

1082.13

90.18

Do you recommend
this University for
new students?

84.30

76.92

72.31

85.71

100.00

100.00

64.71

96.43

96.23

100.00

57.89

1022.00

856.17

Are you satisfied with
overall quality of
educational
experience ?

81.98

76.92

63.08

85.71

100.00

100.00

58.82

89.29

90.57

80.00

63.16

977.02

81.42




Are you proud to be an AMITIAN ? 93.36 Committed to strengthen student experience
The leaming had in thg University is useful in my 89.06 Ensure to make industry integrated professional
career (on- job/off the job.) programmes

Do you want to be a part of growth of the University? 90.18 Connect to Alumni Association

Do you recommend this University for new students? 85.17 Connect to DSW

Are you satisfied with overall quality of educational 8142 University is committed for quality Delivary

experience ?




L e e e ™ 100,00 | 100.00 | 100.00 | 75.00 | 90.91 | 80.77 | 100.00 | 100.00 | 100.00 | 100.00 | 83.33 | 1030.01| 93.64

p  [Theadmission process in the University was | gy 50 | 100,00 | 100.00 | 100.00 | 90.91 | 92.31| 100.00 | 100.00 | 80.00 | 100.00 | 83.33 | 1034.05| 94.00

fair and easy.

S e s 1 100,00 | 100.00 | 100.00 | 75.00 | 81.82 | 73.08 | 100.00 | 100.00 | 80.00 |100.00 | 66.67 | 976.56 | 88.78

The University provided adequate support to

4 |my my ward for enhancing other support 87.50 | 100.00 [ 100.00 | 100.00 | 81.82 | 80.77| 100.00 | 100.00 | 80.00 | 100.00 | 66.67 | 996.75 | 90.61

skills.

s [ o pccess all elated information 1 87.50 | 50.00 | 100.00 | 100.00 | 100.00 | 84.62 | 100.00 | 100.00 | 100.00 | 100.00 | 100.00 | 1022.12| 92.92

§ | nrmation about myward wasprovided| 87,50 | 100.00 | 100.00 | 100.00 | 72.73 | 76.92 | 100.00 | 100.00 | 100.00 | 100.00 [ 100.00 | 1037.15 | 94.29

AUR has well taken care off my ward for

7 |further progression (Employment, 100.00 | 100.00 | 100.00 | 75.00 | 63.64 |53.85| 100.00 | 80.00 | 80.00 | 100.00 | 50.00 | 902.48 | 82.04

Entrepreneurship,Higher Studies etc.)

8 |Hostel facilities were satisfactory. 87.50 | 50.00 | 100.00| 75.00 | 72.73 | 80.77 | 100.00 | 100.00 | 100.00 | 100.00 | 100.00 | 966.00 | 87.82

I would like to recommend this Institute/

9 [School and University to my relatives & 100.00 | 100.00 | 100.00 | 100.00 | 72.73 | 65.38 | 100.00 | 100.00 | 80.00 | 100.00 | 66.67 | 984.78 | 89.53

friends.

Di tOI'IQA C
Amity University Rajasiian
JAIPUR




Getting admission in the University for my ward

is a matter of pride for me. 93.64 Ensure Transparent Governace
T o . R .
he admiasion procass in the Uinkarsiy wes fair 94.00 User Friendly ERP, Connects with university Website
and easy.
The University provided adequate support to my . . "
ward in teaching- learning. 88.78 Committed for quality Delivary
The University provided adequate support to my . L
my ward for enhancing other support skills. 90.61 Focus on Extra & Co-curricular Activities
It was easy to access all related information via
AMIZONE. 92.92 Transparent Governace
The Information about my ward was provided on 94.29 Connect DSW for mentor-mentee system
timely manner.
AUR has well taken care off my ward for further
progression (Employment, 82.04 CRC & E-cell
Entrepreneurship,Higher Studies etc.)
Hostel facilities were satisfactory. 87.82 Enhancing Continuosly
I would like to recommend this Institute/ School 89.53 Alumni Connect

and University to my relatives & friends.






