Kant Kalwar, NH-11-C, Jaipur (Rajasthan) 303002 Tel: 01426 - 405678 Fax: 01426 - 405679

FEEDBACK REPORT 2018-2019

Internal Quality Assurance Cell

Kant Kalwar, NH-11-C, Jaipur (Rajasthan) 303002 Tel: 01426 - 405678 Fax: 01426 - 405679

S.No	Feedback Analysis Report & Action Taken Report
1	Student
2	Teachers/Faculty
3	Employers
4	Alumni
5	Parents

AMITY UNIVERSITY RAJASTHAN, JAIPUR INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL

STUDENT FEEDBACK FORM ANALYSIS REPORT -COURSE WISE (2018-19)

Parameters	The learning outcomes in this course are clearly identified	The learning experiences in this course help me to achieve the learning outcomes	The learning resources in this course help me to achieve the learning outcomes	The assessment tasks in this course evaluate my achievement of the learning outcomes	Feedback on my work in this course helps me to achieve the learning outcomes	The workload in this course is appropriate to the achievement of the learning outcomes.	The quality of teaching in this course helps me to achieve the learning outcomes	I make best use of the learning experiences in this course	Overall, I am satisfied with this course	Total
ASET	3.42	3.36	3.33	3.43	3.45	3.36	3.46	3.37	3.42	30.60
ASAP	3.54	3.37	3.21	3.25	3.20	3.27	3.32	3.36	3.42	29.94
AIIT	3.84	3.86	3.84	3.76	3.80	3.91	3.94	3.90	3.86	34.71
AIB	3.41	3.25	3.27	3.34	3.37	3.37	3.29	3.38	3.36	30.04
ALS	3.62	3.50	3.47	3.43	3.46	3.47	3.55	3.45	3.56	31.51
ASCO	3.66	3.71	3.63	3.65	3.62	3.63	3.65	3.67	3.77	32.99
ASFA	3.56	3.52	3.24	3.40	3.65	3.42	3.60	3.58	3.60	31.57
ABS	3.19	3.15	3.16	3.11	3.09	3.12	3.17	3.26	3.19	28.45
Total	28.24	27.72	27.15	27.37	27.64	27.55	27.98	27.97	28.18	249.81
AUR	3.53	3.47	3.39	3.42	3.46	3.44	3.50	3.50	3.52	31.23

Amity Gardensty Fagrand

AMITY UNIVERSITY RAJASTHAN, JAIPUR

Student Feedback Analysis Action Taken Report 2018-19

S.No		iken kepuri	
3.110	Parameters	Analysis out of 5	Action Taken Report
1	The learning outcomes in this course are clearly identified	3.53	Ensure alignment of PO/PSO/CO
2	The learning experiences in this course help me to achieve the learning outcomes	3.47	
3	The learning resources in this course help me to achieve the learning outcomes	3.39	Hol has to connect with course profile
4	The assessment tasks in this course evaluate my achievement of the learning outcomes	3.42	Provide diverse range in assessments tools
5	Feedback on my work in this course helps me to achieve the learning outcomes	3.46	Feedback is integral part of administration
6	The workload in this course is appropriate to the achievement of the learning outcomes.	3.44	Board of Studies Confirms the credit balance and semester load
7	The quality of teaching in this course helps me to achieve the learning outcomes	3.50	IQAC/Dean Academics monitor quality delivary
8	I make best use of the learning experiences in this course	3.50	Respective deaprtment are committed for
9	Overall, I am satisfied with this course	3.52	quality delivary

AMITY UNIVERSITY RAJASTHAN

Internal Quality Assurance Cell									
	,	Action taken Report of Faculty Feedb	pack 2018-19						
S.No	Parameters	Average out of 5	Action Taken Report						
1	The University provides academic autonomy to design & implement advanced pedagogy such as case studies, industry integrations, flip classes, field exercises, MOOCS/LMS, Projects etc.	4.64	University further enhance decentralisation						
2	The infrastructure of the University is conducive for interactive learning environment.	4.64	Best in class infra , will strengthen						
3	University encourages to strengthen and develop industry oriented new programmes/courses.	4.59	Connect with industry academic council						
4	University provides adequate time and resources for Teaching, Learning and Incentives for research and innovation.	4.47	Hol are maintaning balance in the same						
5	University organizes brainstorming sessions, interdisciplinary cluster meetings and industry advisory connects to review and update curriculum.	4.69	Connect Board of Studies, ndustry academic council and internal quality assurance cell						
6	Department/schools extend assistance in implementing research plans and provide hassle free environment.	4.69	Hol will ensure the same						
7	University provides supporting infrastructure Faculty Accommodation, Mess & other eateries, convenience shops, medical support and facilities, faculty club and Sports facilities for welfare of faculty and staff.	4.51	State of Art infra & Facility , continuosly strengthning						
8	University encourages to organize/participate in workshops/conference/ community services/consultancy etc. to keep oneself updated as per industry requirement.	4.47	Connect IQAC & HR for further Strengthning						
9	The University follows transparent and employee friendly HR policies (Leave & Fringe benefits, DBT of salaries, Maternity benefits etc.)	4.25							
10	The University has a healthy working environment and good governances.	4.49	Administration and other governace are transparent						
11	The University encourages green practices and undertakes community services on regular basis.	4.56	Committed towards quality delivary in sustainable manner						

AMITY UNIVERSITY RAJASTHAN, JAIPUR Employers Feedback Analysis Action Taken Report 2018-19

S.No	Parameters	Analysis of 5	Action Taken Report
1	Being able to communicate effectively	4.14	ASCENT Ensures the same
2	A commitment to ethical practice	4.43	HOI and DSW will train accordingly
3	Being flexible and adaptable	4.14	University believes in holistic development of its students
4	Being able to organize work and manage time effectively	4.71	students will train in way to manage the same
5	Being willing to face and learn from errors and listen openly to feedback	4.43	Connect to HOI & mentors
6	Wanting to produce as good a job as possible	4.43	University ensures future & industry ready students
7	The ability to empathize with and work productively with people from a wide range of backgrounds	4.43	Placement cell trains students for industry
8	A willingness to listen to different point of views before coming to a decision	4.14	
9	Being able to set and justify priorities	4.43	University Produce human resources
10	Being able to develop and contribute positively to team- based projects	4.71	Department percoalte this quality to work in team

AMITY UNIVERSITY RAJASTHAN INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL

Alumni Feedback Form Analyis Report 2018-19

	Parameters	ASET	ALS	ASCO	AIIT	ASAS	ASL	ASH	AIBAS	AIB	ABS	AIMT	ASAP	Total	AUR
1	Are you proud to be an AMITIAN?	91.28	90.38	86.15	100.00	100.00	100.00	93.75	76.47	100.00	98.11	100.00	84.21	1120.36	93.36
2	The learning had in the University is useful in my career (on- job/off the job.)	86.05	88.46	80.00	85.71	100.00	100.00	87.50	88.24	92.86	91.51	100.00	68.42	1068.75	89.06
3	Do you want to be a part of growth of the University?	86.63	90.38	75.38	92.86	100.00	100.00	100.00	94.12	100.00	94.34	80.00	68.42	1082.13	90.18
4	Do you recommend this University for new students?	84.30	76.92	72.31	85.71	100.00	100.00	87.50	64.71	96.43	96.23	100.00	57.89	1022.00	85.17
5	Are you satisfied with overall quality of educational experience?	81.98	76.92	63.08	85.71	100.00	100.00	87.50	58.82	89.29	90.57	80.00	63.16	977.02	81.42

AMITY UNIVERSITY RAJASTHAN INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL

Alumni Feedback Analysis Action Taken Report 2018-19

S.No	Parameters	Analysis of 100	Action Taken Report
1	Are you proud to be an AMITIAN?	93.36	Committed to strengthen student experience
2	The learning had in the University is useful in my career (on- job/off the job.)	89.06	Ensure to make industry integrated professional programmes
3	Do you want to be a part of growth of the University?	90.18	Connect to Alumni Association
4	Do you recommend this University for new students?	85.17	Connect to DSW
5	Are you satisfied with overall quality of educational experience ?	81.42	University is committed for quality Delivary

AMITY UNIVERSITY RAJASTHAN INTERNAL OUALITY ASSURANCE CELL Parent's Feedback Form Analyis Report 2018-19

	2018-19													
	Parameters	ASET	ASL	ASAS	AIIT	ASCO	ALS	AIBAS	AIB	ABS	AIMT	ASAP	Total	AUR
1	Getting admission in the University for my ward is a matter of pride for me.	100.00	100.00	100.00	75.00	90.91	80.77	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	83.33	1030.01	93.64
2	The admission process in the University was fair and easy.	87.50	100.00	100.00	100.00	90.91	92.31	100.00	100.00	80.00	100.00	83.33	1034.05	94.00
3	The University provided adequate support to my ward in teaching- learning.	100.00	100.00	100.00	75.00	81.82	73.08	100.00	100.00	80.00	100.00	66.67	976.56	88.78
4	The University provided adequate support to my my ward for enhancing other support skills.	87.50	100.00	100.00	100.00	81.82	80.77	100.00	100.00	80.00	100.00	66.67	996.75	90.61
5	It was easy to access all related information via AMIZONE.	87.50	50.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	84.62	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	1022.12	92.92
6	The Information about my ward was provided on timely manner.	87.50	100.00	100.00	100.00	72.73	76.92	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	1037.15	94.29
7	AUR has well taken care off my ward for further progression (Employment, Entrepreneurship,Higher Studies etc.)	100.00	100.00	100.00	75.00	63.64	53.85	100.00	80.00	80.00	100.00	50.00	902.48	82.04
8	Hostel facilities were satisfactory.	87.50	50.00	100.00	75.00	72.73	80.77	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	966.00	87.82
9	I would like to recommend this Institute/ School and University to my relatives & friends.	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	72.73	65.38	100.00	100.00	80.00	100.00	66.67	984.78	89.53

AMITY UNIVERSITY RAJASTHAN, JAIPUR

Parent's Feedback Form Analyis Report -AUR Action Taken Report 2018-19

	Parameters	Analysis of 100	Action Taken Report
1	Getting admission in the University for my ward is a matter of pride for me.	93.64	Ensure Transparent Governace
2	The admission process in the University was fair and easy.	94.00	User Friendly ERP, Connects with university Website
3	The University provided adequate support to my ward in teaching- learning.	88.78	Committed for quality Delivary
4	The University provided adequate support to my my ward for enhancing other support skills.	90.61	Focus on Extra & Co-curricular Activities
5	It was easy to access all related information via AMIZONE.	92.92	Transparent Governace
6	The Information about my ward was provided on timely manner.	94.29	Connect DSW for mentor-mentee system
7	AUR has well taken care off my ward for further progression (Employment, Entrepreneurship,Higher Studies etc.)	82.04	CRC & E-cell
8	Hostel facilities were satisfactory.	87.82	Enhancing Continuosly
9	I would like to recommend this Institute/ School and University to my relatives & friends.	89.53	Alumni Connect